

Terms and Conditions

3 Month UQ Sport Summer Pack Competition

- The promoter is UQ Sport Ltd (ABN: 25 135 537 183) whose registered office is The University of Queensland, Building 25, Union Rd, St Lucia, QLD 4067.
- Competition is not open to employees of UQ Sport Ltd and anyone otherwise directly connected with the judging or organisation of the promotion.
- Competition is open to all customers who have an active UQ Sport Membership (Gold; Gym / Cardio; Aquatics; All Access; and Competitive Swim Squads).
- Three (3) winners will be drawn at random. UQ Sport staff will contact the winning customers direct via Instagram.
- The 3 Month Summer pack prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and is not redeemable for cash or other prizes. The prize has no monetary value.
- The Summer Pass entitles an individual to access to the UQ Sport Fitness Centre, all Group Fitness
 classes (subject to booking availability), the UQ Sport Aquatic Centre, the UQ Sport Athletics Centre
 (except when the track or field is closed for bookings), and the UQ Sport Tennis Centre (off-peak
 hours only and the courts must be booked in advance).
- Customers may elect a Summer Pass commencement date between Monday, 16 October 2023 to Monday, 13 November 2023.
- Summer Pass holders will be issued with a UQ Sport Access Card which must be produced to enter the UQ Sport Fitness Centre and the UQ Sport Aquatic Centre.
- Summer Pass holders are entitled to freeze their membership for a period of one week during the three-month period.
- Summer Pass holders acknowledge that UQ Sport Ltd will be operating for reduced holiday hours during the Christmas and New Year period.
- All Memberships are subject to the <u>UQ Sport Terms and Conditions of Membership.</u>
- <u>UQ Sport Conditions of Entry</u> apply to all patrons of UQ Sport venues.
- In the event of any dispute, the decision by UQ Sport Ltd is final.